

## The Lakshmi Mills Company Limited

Regd. Office: Post Box No. 6301, 686, Avanashi Road. Pappanaickenpalayam. Coimbatore - 641 037 INDIA

: 91 - 422 - 2245461 to 2245465,4333700 Telephone : "LAKSHMI"

Telegram Fax No. : 91 - 422 - 2246508

: contact@lakshmimills.com E-mail : www.lakshmimills.com Website

CIN :L17111TZ1910PLC000093

SECY/CC/2023/

02.02.2023

The Listing Department **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code: 502958** 

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificates pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we would like to inform you that our Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, M/s. SKDC Consultants Limited has received intimation letter for loss of share certificate from the shareholder P.Panneer Selvam. The details are attached herewith.

We request you to take this on Record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For The Lakshmi Mills Company Limited

NACHIMUTHU Digitally signed by NA DN: C=IN, os Personal pseudonymm64c5c853 SINGARAVEL

SINGARAVEL

STATUM TORONIC TO THE TORONIC TORONIC TO THE TORONIC TORONIC TO THE TORONIC TORONIC TO THE TORONIC TORONIC

Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

GSTIN: 33AAACT7564R1ZO

## The Lakshmi Mills Company Limited

STOP TRANSFER REGISTER AS ON 02/02/2023



	From: 02/02/2023	10: 02/02/202	23					
STOP TRANSFER FOLIO FRAN NO. DATE. NO.	SHAREHOLDER'S NAME	CERTIFICATE	TE NO. TO	DISTINCTI FROM	VE NO. NO. TO SHAF		REASON	CERTIFICATE TYPE
5T800182 02/02/2023 006823	MR.P.PANNEER SELVAM	37597	37597	428579	428582	4	Lost By Holder	
				GRAND TOTAL				

For The Lakshmi Mills Company Ltd,

N SINGARAVEL Company Secretary

PRINTED ON:02/02/2023

PAGE NO.

1